calendar year or tax fiscal year shall be apportioned by multiplying the amount of Impositions for the full 
calendar year or tax fiscal year, as the case may be, by a fraction, the numerator of which is the number of 
days during such calendar year or tax fiscal year falling within the Term, and the denominator of which is 
three hundred sixty-five (365). 

(b) The term “Impositions” shall mean, collectively, taxes assessed, levied or 
imposed upon the Premises, including, without limitation, any real estate taxes applicable to periods of time 
during the Term, all taxes or other impositions that are in the nature of or in substitution for real estate